
1D Open Poles  (32  entries) Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Megan Gillett - Piper (Nov) 21.103 21.103 $168.00
2 *Kelsey Harms - Blitz (9-11) 21.346 21.346 $112.00
3 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) (Nov) 21.397 21.397
4 *Miranda Schott - Martini (20+) 21.567 21.567
5 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.663 21.663
6 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) pts 21.700 21.700
7 *Avery Wardlaw- Sunny 21.810 21.810

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 22.132 22.132 $144.00
2 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 22.145 22.145 $96.00
3 *Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 22.404 22.404
4 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 22.651 22.651
5 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 22.944 22.944

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Tilden Shofner - Snip (12-14) 23.105 23.105 $96.00
2 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 23.570 23.570 $64.00
3 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 23.740 23.740
4 *Kyra Still - LaJollasHotShot (12-14) 23.889 23.889
5 *Fawn Schott - Foxie (15-19) 24.062 24.062

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Fawn Schott- Belle (15-19) 25.197 25.197 $72.00
2 *Kathy Durst - Tiny(20+) 25.421 25.421 $45.00
3 Samantha Doran - Reel 21.901 5 26.901
4 *Sydney Smith - Jax (15-19) 22.426 5 27.426
5 Samantha Doran - Remi 23.349 5 28.349
6 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 24.189 5 29.189
7 *Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy 26.588 5 31.588
8 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 21.951 10 31.951
9 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita 26.995 5 31.995

10 Garner Henke - Miss Blue Abillaty (9-11) 33.330 33.330
11 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14,Nov) 23.465 10 33.465
12 Shaelyn Nuckles - Hank (15-19) 24.918 10 34.918
13 *Kassandra Mason -Lika Dual Spark 25.337 10 35.337
14 Mendy Clark - Spider (*Nov) 26.196 10 36.196
15 *Candice McDonald - Trigger 35.582 5 40.582

8 & Under Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Ella Evans- Hammer 22.551 22.551 $42.00
2 *Raylee Springer - Kisses 28.652 28.652 $28.00
3 *Allyson May - Katy 32.780 32.780
4 *Ava Clark - Speedy 34.936 34.936
5 *Dunn Evans- Cartman 46.275 5 51.275
6 *Ansleigh Gillett - Spitfire NT NT

             *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards   
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7 Avery Martin- Holly NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kelsey Harms- Blitz (9-11) 21.346 21.346 $36.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 21.397 21.397 $24.00
3 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie 22.944 22.944
4 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 23.570 23.570
5 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 23.740 23.740
6 *Garner Henke - Miss Blue Abillaty (9-11) pts 33.330 33.330

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) pts 21.700 21.700 $42.00
2 *Avery Wardlow - Sunny 21.810 21.810 $28.00
3 *Madison Speer -Lady Oh (12-14) 22.132 22.132
4 Tilden Shofner - Snip (12-14) 23.105 23.105
5 *Kyra Still - LaJollasHotShot (12-14) 23.889 23.889
6 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 21.951 10 31.951
7 Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov)(12-14) 23.465 10 33.465

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (r 15-19) 22.145 22.145 $36.00
2 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 22.651 22.651 $24.00
3 *Fawn Schott - Foxy 24.062 24.062
4 Fawn Schott- Belle (15-19) 25.197 25.197
5 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 22.426 5 27.426
6 Shaelyn Nuckles - Hank 24.918 10 34.918

20 & Over Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Miranda Schott - Martini 21.567 21.567 $40.00
2 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.663 21.663
3 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (20+) 25.421 25.421
4 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 24.189 5 29.189

Novice Poles $300 Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Megan Gillett -Piper (Nov) 21.103 21.103 $40.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash 21.397 21.397
3 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov)(12-14) 23.465 10 33.465
4 Mendy Clark - Spider (*Nov) 26.196 10 36.196

8 & Under Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Ansleigh Gillett - Spitfire 19.092 19.092 $60.00
2 *Raylee Springer - Kisses 19.535 19.535 $40.00
3 *Allyson May - Katy 19.756 19.756
4 Avery Martin - Cowboy 19.856 19.856
5 *Ella Evans - Hammer 20.796 20.796
6 *Ava Clark - Speedy 23.003 23.003
7 *Dunn Evans - Cartman 30.033 30.033
8 *Mackenzlee Mason - ChicaLinda 43.746 43.746
9 *Steely Felps - Paris  (A) 41.616 41.616
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10 *Cutter Gallaway - Hollywood (A) 88.652 88.652

9-11 Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Ryan Farrell - Chico 17.365 17.365 $60.00
2 Ryan Farrell - Phil 17.605 17.605 $40.00
3 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) pts 17.793 17.793
4 *Kelsey Harms- Dakota 17.973 17.973
5 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie 18.152 18.152
6 *Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) 18.662 18.662
7 Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy 19.790 19.790
8 *Garner Henke - Miss Blue Abillaty  (pts) 20.567 20.567
9 *Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fanci Nancy (9-11) 24.739 24.739

11 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 19.885 5 24.885

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 London Gorham - Shawnie French Bug 17.009 17.009 $65.00
2 London Gorham - Fortunes Flame 17.131 17.131 $39.00
3 *McKenzie Speer - Sis 17.481 17.481 $26.00
4 London Gorham - Firefly 17.787 17.787
5 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh 18.09 18.09
6 *Brady Stewart - Special Features 18.200 18.200
7 Addyson Kordosa - Ruby 18.275 18.275
8 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 18.664 18.664
9 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita (12-14) 19.783 19.783

10 *Kyra Still - LaJollas Hotshot 17.604 5 22.604
11 Tilden Shofner - Ship (12-14) 18.247 5 23.247
12 London Gorham - XV Watch Me Rock 22.482 5 27.482
13 Samantha Cortinas - Shrek (12-14) NS NS

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Alissa Flores - Tequita Lenas Macho 16.900 16.900 $60.00
2 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 18.049 18.049 $36.00
3 *Fawn Schott - Foxy 18.171 18.171 $24.00
4 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) 18.386 18.386
5 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 18.473 18.473
6 Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) 18.507 18.507
7 *Olivia Rogler - Daisy (pts) 18.956 18.956
8 Shaelyn Nuckles - Hank 20.185 20.185
9 Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 22.078 22.078

10 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.858 5 22.858
11 Alissa Flores - Dashin In Heaven 17.214 10 27.214
12 Fawn Schott- Belle (15-19) NT NT
13

20-49 Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Amanda Slauhter - Daqueri 17.583 17.583 $70.00
2 *Miranda Schott - Martini 17.592 17.592 $42.00
3 Darcy Shofner - Munch (20-49) 17.920 17.920 $28.00
4 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 17.994 17.994
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5 *Toni Felps - Paris 18.020 18.020
6 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 18.156 18.156
7 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 18.168 18.168
8 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 18.456 18.456
9 Vanessa McCain - Jets Rebel Yell 18.913 18.913

10 Vanessa McCain - Only Happy Endings 19.033 19.033
11 Alexis James - Minnute TA Winnit 19.696 19.696
12 *Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 21.193 21.193
13 *Melinda Bell -Famous French Gal (20-49) (pts) 17.576 5 22.576
14 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (20-49) NS NS

50 & Over Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 17.962 17.962 $54.00
2 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 18.431 18.431 $36.00
3 *Christine Coffell - JB 18.510 18.510
4 *Pamela McClaugherty - SGBadgersGirl (50+) 18.571 18.571
5 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 19.722 19.722
6 Monica Weber - Gator (50+) 20.496 20.496
7 *Teddi Harllee-TJ(50+) 21.996 21.996
8 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+pts) (Nov) 18.262 5 23.262
9 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) NS NS

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKiss inVegas (20-49)(Nov) 18.168 18.168 $65.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (9-11)(Nov) 18.351 18.351 $39.00
3 *Christine Coffell - JB 18.510 18.510 $26.00
4 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 18.522 18.522
5 *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 18.754 18.754
6 *Judy Teal- Sam (50+) (Nov) 19.233 19.233
7 *Mandy Clark - Spider 19.434 19.434
8 *Desiree McKaskle - MyOhMy Firefighter 19.454 19.454
9 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita 19.783 19.783

10 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 21.066 21.066
11 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) (Nov) 18.262 5 23.262
12 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang 17.849 10 27.849
13 *Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) 23.838 5 28.838

OPEN BARRELS  ( 84 entries) Base Penalty Time Payout
1D
1 Alissa Flores - Tequita Lenas Macho (15-19) 16.900 16.900 $358.00
2 London Gorham - Shawnee French Bug (12-14) 17.009 17.009 $269.00
3 London Gorham - Fortunes Flame (12-14) 17.131 17.131 $179.00
4 Ryan Farrell- Chico (9-11) 17.365 17.365 $91.00

2D
1 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 17.481 17.481 $298.00
2 Amanda Slauguhter-Daquri (20-49) 17.583 17.583 $224.00
3 *Miranda Schott -Chic (20-49) 17.592 17.592 $149.00
4 Ryan Farrell- Phil (9-11) 17.605 17.605 $76.00
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5 Suade Furr - Stormy 17.658 17.658
6 Amanda Slaughter- Fame Us Rolex 17.695 17.695
7 London Gorham - Firefly (12-14) 17.787 17.787
8 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) pts 17.793 17.793

3D
1 Darcy Shofner - Munch (20-49) 17.920 17.920 $239.00
2 *Rebecca Rowell - KN Google Me Fabulous (50+) 17.962 17.962 $179.00
3 *Kelsey Harms- Dakota (9-11) 17.973 17.973 $119.00
4 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 17.994 17.994 $61.00
5 *Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 18.020 18.020
6 Kelan Bode- Toasty 18.037 18.037
7 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 18.049 18.049
8 *Rebecca Rowell- Buzdonfirewaterfame 18.065 18.065
9 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 18.090 18.090

10 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 18.152 18.152
11 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 18.156 18.156
12 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 18.168 18.168
13 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 18.171 18.171
14 *Brady Stewart - Special Features (12-14) 18.200 18.200
15 Toni Felps - Tommy 18.215 18.215
16 Addyson Cordosa- Ruby (12-14) 18.275 18.275
17 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (Nov) 18.351 18.351
18 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) 18.386 18.386

4D
1 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 18.431 18.431 $179.00
2 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 18.465 18.465 $134.00
3 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 18.473 18.473 $89.00
4 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19)pts 18.507 18.507 $46.00
5 Courtney Carter- Merle 18.508 18.508
6 *Christine Coffell- JB (50+) (Nov) 18.510 18.510
7 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 18.522 18.522
8 *Pamela McClaugherty - SG BadgersGirl (50+) 18.571 18.571
9 *Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) 18.662 18.662

10 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 18.664 18.664
11 *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 18.754 18.754
12 *Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 18.885 18.885

5D
1 Vanessa McCain - Jets Rebel Yell (20-49) 18.913 18.913 $120.00
2 *Olivia Rogler - Daisy (15-19) 18.956 18.956 $90.00
3 Vanessa McCain - Only Happy Endings (20-49) 19.033 19.033 $55.00
4 *Judy Teal - Sam (Nov) 19.233 19.233 $35.00
5 *Katheryne Walston - Gracie 19.375 19.375
6 *Mendy Clark - Spider (Nov) 19.434 19.434
7 *Nikki Sandidge - Whinny 19.436 19.436
8 *Desire McKaskle - MyOhMy Firefighter (Nov) 19.454 19.454
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9 *Raylee Springer - Kisses (8&U) 19.535 19.535
10 Alexis James - Minnute TA Winnit (20-49) 19.696 19.696
11 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 19.722 19.722
12 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita (12-14) (Nov) 19.783 19.783
13 *Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy (9-11) 19.790 19.790
14 Shaelyn Nuckles - Hank (15-19) 20.185 20.185
15 Charlene Curry - Melman 20.293 20.293
16 *Monica Weber - Gator (50+) 20.496 20.496
17 *Garner Henke - Miss Blue Abillaty (9-11) (pts) 20.567 20.567
18 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 21.066 21.066
19 *Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 21.193 21.193
20 *Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 21.996 21.996
21 *Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 22.078 22.078
22 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 24.739 24.739
23 *Melinda Bell -Famous French Gal (20-49) 17.576 5 NT
24 *Kyra Still - La Jollas Hotshot (12-14) 17.604 5 NT
25 Amanda Slaughter- Blue Eyed Jackson 17.645 5 NT
26 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.857 5 NT
27 Tilden Shofner - Ship (12-14) 18.247 5 NT
28 *Judy Teal -Kicken Talent (50+)(Nov) 18.262 5 NT
29 *Candice McDonald - Trigger 18.632 5 NT
30 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 19.885 5 NT
31 Alissa Flores- Dashin in Heaven (15-19) 17.214 10 NT
32 London Gorham - XV Watch Me Rock (12-14) 22.482 5 NT
33 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang/GenuineSansMan (Nov) 17.849 10 NT
34 *Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) 23.038 5 NT
35 Samantha Doran - Remi 18.046 10 NT
36 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita 20.979 10 NT
37 *Kassandra Mason -Lika Dual Spark NT NT
38 Fawn Schott- Belle (15-19) NT NT
39 London Gorham- Mercy NT NT
40 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (20-49) NS NS
41 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) NS NS
42 *Kelsey Harms- Lucy NS NS
43 *Samantha Cortinas - Shrek (12-14) NS NS
44 Suade Furr - Lulu NS NS

14 & Under Breakaway /Sat
1 Ryan Farrell- Pepper 2.31 2.31
2 Ryan Farrell- Mojo 2.38 2.38
3 *Madison Clark - Storm 4.97 4.97
4 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly  (14&U) 7.41 10 17.41
5 Avery Wardlaw- Gunner NT NT
6 *Madison Speer - Lady OH NT NT
7 *McKenzie Speer - Farmer NT NT
8 Brady Stewart - Ghost NT NT
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15 & Over Breakaway / Sat
1 *Megan Gillett - Boo 6.40 6.40 $230.00
2 Brianna Garza - Chili NT NT
3 Mendy Clark - Spider NT NT
4 *Kelan Bode - Mojo NT NT
5 *Mendy Clark - Storm NT NT
6 *Brianna Garza - Blue (pts) NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway /Sun
1 *Avery Wardlaw - Gunner 3.78 3.78
2 Ryan Farrell- Pepper 3.88 3.88
3 *Madison Speer - Lady OH 2.59 10 12.59
4 Ryan Farrell- Mojo NT NT
5 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly NT NT
6 *Madison Clark - Storm/Spider NT NT
7 *McKenzie Speer - Farmer NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway / Sun
1 *Mendy Clark - Spider 3.75 3.75 $230.00
2 Mendy Clark - Storm NS NS
3 *Briana Garza - Chili NT NT
4 *Megan Gillett - Boo NT NT
5 *Kelan Bode - Mojo NT NT
6 *Brianna Garza - Blue (pts) NT NT
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